

TITLE: Weapons and Explosives Safety																			
TERM: Date of Award thru August 31, 2007																			
		Page 01 of 01				P R O G R A M 6 4 9 - S													
Dept of Naval Service Warfare Center (Indian Head Division)		MCDONALD & EUDY Temple Hills, MD		QUINTESSENTIAL COLOR Upper Marlboro, MD		CURRENT CONTRACTOR: I.P.I. GRAPHICS Upper Marlboro, MD													
Program 649-S		BASIS OF AWARD		UNIT RATE COST		UNIT RATE COST		Upper Marlboro, MD											
I.	PRINTING & BINDING:																		
	Newsletter -																		
(a)	Printing in four-color process plus one additional color. . .per page. . .																		
(1)	MAKEREADY/SETUP-----	64	100.00	6,400.00	100.00	6,400.00	100.00	6,400.00											
(2)	RUNNING/1000 COPIES-----	230	22.00	5,060.00	16.00	3,680.00	18.00	4,140.00											
	Annual Insert -																		
(b)	Printing in four-color process plus one additional color, including inserting into newsletter. . .per page																		
(1)	MAKEREADY/SETUP-----	2	150.00	300.00	125.00	250.00	125.00	250.00											
(2)	RUNNING/1000 COPIES-----	8	20.00	160.00	24.00	192.00	22.00	176.00											
(c)	Varnishing. . .per page. . .																		
(1)	MAKEREADY/SETUP-----	24	20.00	480.00	30.00	720.00	75.00	1,800.00											
(2)	RUNNING/1000 COPIES-----	85	3.75	318.75	3.00	255.00	8.00	680.00											
II.	PACKING & DISTRIBUTION:																		
1.	Bulk Shipments -																		
	Packing and sealing shipping containers... per container-----	20	2.00	40.00	3.00	60.00	6.00	120.00											
2.	Mailed Shipments -																		
(a)	Affixing labels on single copies (self-mailers) per 100 labels-----	20	5.50	110.00	10.00	200.00	8.00	160.00											
(b)	Single or multiple copies in kraft envelopes (up to 200 leaves)....per 100 envelopes-----	15	25.00	375.00	25.00	375.00	38.00	570.00											
(c)	Quantities over 200 leaves, up to 12 pounds, (Max. 14 pounds).....per bag/bundle-----	745	1.00	745.00	1.00	745.00	3.50	2,607.50											
(d)	Quantities over 12 pounds, up to 24 pounds, (Max. 27 pounds)....per bundle/container--	60	1.50	90.00	1.50	90.00	4.00	240.00											
CONTRACTOR TOTALS				\$14,078.75		\$12,967.00		\$17,143.50											
DISCOUNT		1.00 %		\$140.79	5.00 %	\$648.35	5.00 %	\$857.18											
DISCOUNTED TOTALS				\$13,937.96		\$12,318.65		\$16,286.32											
						AWARDED													